Certified Staff Recommendations

Effective Date

End of 24-25 SY

End of 24-25 SY

End of 24-25 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY

25-26 SY

Board Approved
June 19, 2025

Position

Assistant Principal
Assistant Principal
Teacher/Coach

Library Media Specialist

Certified Teacher /
Eng/Lang Arts

Counselor

*New Employee

June 19, 2025

Employee

Recommended School/Location

Former Employee

Hackler Tom Ethridge

In District Transfer Junior High Jason Morris
lan Ary* High School Brett Shrable
In-District Transfer Kindergarten Jeri Thomas

Taylor Barrow* Pinkston Haley Perryman

Miranda Cotter* Pinkston Teresa Eastin

Reason for
leaving

Transfer
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Transfer

Transfer

New Employee
Step/Range [pending
verification]

26E-1; Step 2; 205 day
contract

26E-4; Step 4

26E-2; Step 6




Effective Date
June 3, 2025

June 10, 2025
June 18, 2025
End of 24-25 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-25SY
25-26 SY

25-26 SY

Board Approved

June 19, 2025

Position

Custodian

Custodian

Bus Aide
Food Service

Pre-K Teacher

Dyslexia Interventionist
Para

Sped Paraprofessional
Sped Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional

Sped Paraprofessional

Paraprofessional / Study
Skills

Secretary

Nurse

*New Employee issued 90
day initial contract

Classified Staff Recommendations

June 19, 2025

New Employee
Recommended

Gracilyn Mize*
Hannah McGaha*
Jennifer Coan*
Jessica Crawford*
Carol Boelkens*
Anna McReynolds*
Dustin Tucker*

Jessica Martin*

Sonja (Jeannie) Pierce*

School/Location

Transportation

Pre-K/Kindergarten
NWH
NWH
NWH
Nelson Wilks Herron
NWH/Hackler
Pinkston
Junior High

High School

Former Employee

Lee Kremsreiter
Lisa Ceja
Melissa Jonte
Renee Estel
Della "Nicole" Bain
Mckensi Hughes
Haley Barger
Victoria Pelton
Amy Morris
Melissa Jonte
Andy Broome
Samantha Smith

Ashten Stevens

Reason for
leaving

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Declined
Resigned
Declined
Transfer
Resignation
Resignation
Transfer
Resignation

Resignation

New Employee
Range/Step [pending
verification]

Range 3 (6 hours)
26l-4; Step 1
261-4; Step 3
26l-4; Step 6
26l-4; Step 10
261-4; Step 6
26l-4; Step 5
26l-4; Step 6
26l-4; Step 6

26H-2; Step 2



Effective Date

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-26 SY

25-25SY

Internal Employee
Recommended

Jenny Goings
Tom Ethridge
Teresa Grigg

Kirk Knapp

Karson Douglas

Cody Matheny
lan Ary

Amy Weddle

Previous Location

Nelson Wilks Herron

Hackler
Hackler
Pinkston
Pinkston
Junior High
High School

TBD

**Employee has fulfilled 90 day Initial Contract

Hire / Start Date

2.20.25/ 2.21.25
2.20.25/3.10.25

3.20.25/4.1.25

Board Approved
June 19, 2025

Employee

Breanna Cowart

Genette Wise
Marcus Melton

Department
Nurse
Nurse

Transportation

Transfer Recommendations
June 19, 2025

New Job Title New Location

Library Media Kindergarten

Specialist
Same - Asst ) )
Principal Junior High
Same - Nurse Same
Same - Sped Para Same
Same - .
Teacher/Coach High School
Same - Same
Teacher/Coach
Same - )
Teacher/Coach Pinkston
Same - Certified ) )
Teacher Junior High

Former Employee

Jeri Thomas

Jason Morris

lan Ary

Karson Douglas

Devin Rogers

Jordan Campbell

New Range/Step

Same
26C-3
26H-4; Step 21 Rec'd verification of
experience
Step 1
*correction
No Change
26E-1; Step 6 Rec'd verification of
experience
No Change
26E-4; Step 10
*correction

191 contract days



Effective Date

25-26 SY
25-26 SY

25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY
25-26 SY

June 2025

Board Approved
June 19, 2025

Position

SLIP's/Wellness (MHJH)

7th Grade Asst Basketball
(Girls)

7th Head Basketball (Girls)
JH Asst Basketball (Girls)
JH Asst Volleyball
Asst. Track
Asst. Track

HS Asst Football A

Stipend Recommendations

June 19, 2025
Employee
Recommended

Whitney Hickman

Josie Himschoot
Skyler King
Jill Daves
Brock Vigna
Collin Oxford

lan Ary

Former Employee

Shelli Jones
Josie Himschoot

Jordan Campbell
Jordan Campbell
Collin Oxford
Andy Alman
Jose Jimenez

Brett Shrable

Lee Kremsreiter

Stipend Amount

$3,000.00
$2,500.00

$3,500.00
$4,500.00
$3,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$7,500.00

Vaca Payout

Code

500
425

615
805
515
850
850

12H

Per Policy



