Certified Staff Recommendations									
June 19, 2025									
Effective Date	Position	Employee Recommended	School/Location	Former Employee	Reason for leaving	New Employee Step/Range [pending verification]			
End of 24-25 SY	Assistant Principal		Hackler	Tom Ethridge	Transfer				
End of 24-25 SY	Assistant Principal	In District Transfer	Junior High	Jason Morris	Resignation				
End of 24-25 SY	Teacher/Coach	lan Ary*	High School	Brett Shrable	Resignation	26E-1; Step 2; 205 day contract			
25-26 SY	Library Media Specialist	In-District Transfer	Kindergarten	Jeri Thomas	Resignation				
25-26 SY	Certified Teacher / Eng/Lang Arts	Taylor Barrow*	Pinkston	Haley Perryman	Transfer	26E-4; Step 4			
25-26 SY	Counselor	Miranda Cotter*	Pinkston	Teresa Eastin	Transfer	26E-2; Step 6			
Board Approved June 19, 2025	*New Employee								

		Classified Staff Recom					
Effective Date	Position	June 19, 202 New Employee Recommended	School/Location	Former Employee	Reason for leaving	New Employee Range/Step [pending verification]	
June 3, 2025	Custodian			Lee Kremsreiter	Resignation		
June 10, 2025	Custodian			Lisa Ceja	Resignation		
June 18, 2025	Bus Aide		Transportation	Melissa Jonte	Resignation		
End of 24-25 SY	Food Service			Renee Estel	Resignation	Range 3 (6 hours)	
25-26 SY	Pre-K Teacher	Gracilyn Mize*	Pre-K/Kindergarten	Della "Nicole" Bain	Declined	26I-4; Step 1	
25-26 SY	Dyslexia Interventionist Para	Hannah McGaha*	NWH	Mckensi Hughes	Resigned	26I-4; Step 3	
25-26 SY	Sped Paraprofessional	Jennifer Coan*	NWH	Haley Barger	Declined	26I-4; Step 6	
25-26 SY	Sped Paraprofessional	Jessica Crawford*	NWH	Victoria Pelton	Transfer	26I-4; Step 10	
25-26 SY	Paraprofessional	Carol Boelkens*	Nelson Wilks Herron	Amy Morris	Resignation	26I-4; Step 6	
25-26 SY	Sped Paraprofessional	Anna McReynolds*	NWH/Hackler	Melissa Jonte	Resignation	26I-4; Step 5	
25-25 SY	Paraprofessional / Study Skills	Dustin Tucker*	Pinkston	Andy Broome	Transfer	26I-4; Step 6	
25-26 SY	Secretary	Jessica Martin*	Junior High	Samantha Smith	Resignation	26I-4; Step 6	
25-26 SY	Nurse	Sonja (Jeannie) Pierce*	High School	Ashten Stevens	Resignation	26H-2; Step 2	
oard Approved	*New Employee issued 90						

				ommendations 9, 2025				
Effective Date	Internal Employee Recommended	Previous Location	New Job Title	New Location	Former Employee	Previous Range/Step	New Range/Step	
	Recommended					Range/Step		
25-26 SY	Jenny Goings	Nelson Wilks Herron	Library Media Specialist	Kindergarten	Jeri Thomas		Same	
25-26 SY	Tom Ethridge	Hackler	Same - Asst Principal	Junior High	Jason Morris	25C-1	26C-3	
25-26 SY	Teresa Grigg	Hackler	Same - Nurse	Same			26H-4; Step 21	Rec'd verification of experience
25-26 SY	Kirk Knapp	Pinkston	Same - Sped Para	Same			Step 1	*correction
25-26 SY	Karson Douglas	Pinkston	Same - Teacher/Coach	High School	lan Ary		No Change	
25-26 SY	Cody Matheny	Junior High	Same - Teacher/Coach	Same			26E-1; Step 6	Rec'd verification of experience
25-26 SY	lan Ary	High School	Same - Teacher/Coach	Pinkston	Karson Douglas		No Change	
25-26 SY	Amy Weddle	TBD	Same - Certified Teacher	Junior High	Devin Rogers		26E-4; Step 10	*correction
25-25 SY					Jordan Campbell		191 contract days	
	e has fulfilled 90 day In	itial Contract						
Hire / Start Date	Employee	Department						
2.20.25 / 2.21.25	Breanna Cowart	Nurse						
2.20.25 / 3.10.25	Genette Wise	Nurse						
3.20.25 / 4.1.25	Marcus Melton	Transportation						
oard Approved June 19, 2025								

		Stipend Recommen	dations					
June 19, 2025								
Effective Date	Position	Employee Recommended	Former Employee	Stipend Amount	Code			
25-26 SY	SLIP's/Wellness (MHJH)	Whitney Hickman	Shelli Jones	\$3,000.00	500			
25-26 SY	7th Grade Asst Basketball (Girls)		Josie Himschoot	\$2,500.00	425			
25-26 SY	7th Head Basketball (Girls)	Josie Himschoot	Jordan Campbell	\$3,500.00	615			
25-26 SY	JH Asst Basketball (Girls)	Skyler King	Jordan Campbell	\$4,500.00	805			
25-26 SY	JH Asst Volleyball	Jill Daves	Collin Oxford	\$3,000.00	515			
25-26 SY	Asst. Track	Brock Vigna	Andy Alman	\$4,500.00	850			
25-26 SY	Asst. Track	Collin Oxford	Jose Jimenez	\$4,500.00	850			
25-26 SY	HS Asst Football A	lan Ary	Brett Shrable	\$7,500.00	12H			
June 2025			Lee Kremsreiter	Vaca Payout	Per Polic			
ard Approved June 19, 2025								